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Issue 34—Summer Term

Pupil Attendance

5 Pupil attendance for the
2 week ending 23rd May
5 2014 is 94.5% com-
pared to Government

5> guidelines of 95%.

5 If your child is going to
2 be absent from school

> please inform the office
2 on 01740 654315 before
9.30am. Thank you!
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PUPILS OF THE WEEK

School Holidays 14/15
Summer Half Term
Fri 23rd May-Mon 2nd
June 2014 (5 days).

Summer 2014

Fri 18th July— Wed 3rd
September (6 weeks and
2 days).

Autumn Half Term 2014
Tues 21st Oct— Thurs 6th
Nov 2014 (2 weeks 2
days week). Extended

holiday due to move into
new school building.

Christmas 2014
Thurs 18th Dec— Mon 5th
Jan 2015 (2 weeks and 1

day)

Spring Half Term 2015
Fri 13th Feb-Mon 23rd
Feb 2015 (1 week).

Easter 2015

Fri 27th Mar-Mon 13th
Apr.

(2 weeks).

May Day

4th May 2015.
Summer Half Term

Fri 22nd —Mon Ist June
(1 week).

Welcome back we hope you had an enjoyable half term holiday.

(please see the events column). Just a reminder that all after
school activities resume next week.

A Junior Badminton Club will be ran from Sedgefield
Community College starting Friday 6th June 2014 from 7.30pm to
9pm in the main sports hall. Anyone between the ages of 8-18 years
are welcome. The sessions are £5 each
payable 6 sessions in advance plus an annual fee of £10.
Further information available from Peter Walton 07917095478.
We have been really pleased with the support we have
received on our face book site. If you would like to join this
group the shortcut is http://goo.g/ WDR7WN
We will be holding a final assembly on the last day of term (Friday
18th July 2014). All parents/carers are welcome to

assembly you are all welcome to join us for a packed lunch picnic
and fun day (children on free school meals will have a packed lunch
provided by the school).

As you are aware the deadline for our move is drawing
ever closer and as you can appreciate we have a lot of items in
school which we are unable to take with us, but are too good to
throw away. From next week the children can bring in pocket

table top clearance sale (every Friday afternoon).
The public are concerned about children running onto the road on a
morning before coming into school. Please can all parents be aware
and vigilant to ensure the safety of all.

AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES — Summer Term 2014

CLASS GUIDE
FSU- Nursery and
Reception Class
KS1-Classes 1 & 2
KS2- Classes 3,4,5& 6

Monday— Gymnastics
Tuesday— Computer Club
Wednesday— Film Club, Comenius and Energy Club
Thursday—Sing for Fun and Girl’s Football.
Consent forms available from the school office.
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attend this celebration of your child’s academic year. Class 6 will be
performing during this assembly to say goodbye to us all. Following
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SCHOOL NEWS

We have a very busy schedule in the run up to the summer break

money to purchase items such as books and toys from our weekly
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Friday 6th June 2014
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& Upcoming School Events

2 Tues 10th June— Cathedral

& Leavers Service for Year 6.

£ *After school football fixture
E Team A away against North

E Park Primary.

= Wed 11th June— Athletics

& coaching for Class 3 & 4.

£ Thurs 12th June— Year 5

% visit to Whitworth Park.

& Mon 16th June- Year 6

E height, weight and vision

E check from 1.15pm.

& Thurs 19th June— Group

& photo day.

E Tues 24th June— Year 5 to

& visit Hartlepool Power Station.
& *Year 6 puberty talk.

£ Wed 25th June— Athletics

& coaching for class 1 & 2.

& Tues 1st July— Primary

% Olympics— selected children
% from Class 3,4,5 & 6.

5 Wed 2nd July— FSU visit to
§ Adventure Valley.

£ Thurs 3rd July— Play in a day
E for Class 6.

E Mon 7th July— PARENTS

2 AFTERNOON- whole school
& drop in from 1-4pm.

£ Wed 9th July— Class 5 Kwik
& Cricket at Tudhoe Cricket

E Club from 9-3pm.

2 Thurs 10th July— Dental

% Checks —Classes 2, 3,4,5 & 6
2 Fri 11th July— School

& Summer Fayre from 1.30pm.
5 Mon 14th July— Year 6

E Sedgefield pupils transition

§ day.

B * Year 1 and 2 children to

& visit Souter Lighthouse.

& Tues 15th July— Year 6
Sedgefield transition.

* In school moving up
morning.

% Wed 16th July— Dental

& Checks for Nursery, Rec, and
E Class 1.

E Fri 18th July— Break up

2 today!!
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‘Happy Birthday
to....
Chloe
Olivia &
Lucas
Who celebrated their
birthdays this week!



